Attorney Docket OK110CIP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11-27-2000

101528169



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original $\tilde{\mathbf{n}}$ document(s) or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Bazayev X Individual(s)-citizenship Armenian Edward Scirbona X Individual(s)-citizenship US	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OK International Inc. 4 Executive Plaza, Yonkers, NY 10701 Individual(s)-citizenship				
	Sergey Baykov X Individual(s)-citizenship US	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware				
	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Patent Application No. Concurrently Filed Trademark Registration No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X				
-	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jack Oisher, Esq. 200 High Point DrPH2 Hartsdale, NY 10530 (914) 428-7338	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1_				
11/08/2000 WAB 02 FC:581	RHAM1 00000007 29132127 40.00 0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Y Check enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number: 15-0380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Please charge any fee deficiency or additional fees required to the above deposit account)				

9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $^{\wedge}$						
Jack Oisher						
Name of Person Signing	Signa <i>t/</i> ure					
Date: 4 /14/0 0	- /					
11/2/00	Total number of pages					
comprising cover sheet: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

(OK110-CXP)

WHEREAS, We, Edward Bazayev, Edward Scirbona, and Sergey Baykov, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS

citizens of the United States, residing at 119-20 Union Turnpike-#E4B2, Kew Garden, New York 11415; 36 Lilac Lane, Danbury, Connecticut; and 84-06 109th St., Apt. 4F, Richmond Hill, New York 11418, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WIRE-WRAP/UNWRAP HAND TOOL for which we have executed on this day an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS. OK International Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4 Executive Plaza. Yonkers, New York, 10701,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements of the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, any Official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We, Edward Bazayev, Edward Scirbona, and Sergey Baykov, have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

JT.AÑS.

State of New York		}	Lisa A Notary Publi	N. Dragonetti c State of Ne w Yo 1DR602072 0	ork	
County of Westch	nester	}ss.: }	Qualified Commission Exp	in Bronx County bires 33/05	43001	
county atoresatt,	e the person o	ppeared Edward of that name, who	2 1999, b Bazayev, Edward S signed and sealed th	Scirbona and Sa	ereev Bavkov, to r	ne known and
	(stamp)		<u>(S)</u> Note	uxqoov ary Public	agonetti	,
State of	}					
County of	}65. <i>:</i> }					
On this personally appears signed and sealed (x1		, before me, a Nota, to me known as te acknowledged the	ad known to me to	be the person of the	unty aforesaid, hat name, who
			Nota	ry Public		
State of	}					-
County of	} 55. .;					
On this personally appeared and sealed the fore		,199 to nent, and he ackno	, before me, a Note me known and known wledged the same to	vn to me to be the	or the State and con person of that nam I deed	unty aforesaid, c, who signed

Notary Public

JT.ASS.

RECORDED: 11/06/2000